PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7190923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507000160

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG HISUN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	11/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNWILL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 97 WAISHA ROAD
Internal Address:	JIAOJIANG DISTRICT
City:	TAIZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	318000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10028507	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9SCIP 3.3F-042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Filed Certificate of Name Change in China#page1.tif source=Filed Certificate of Name Change in China#page2.tif source=Filed Certificate of Name Change in China#page3.tif

507144079 PATENT REEL: 059081 FRAME: 0837

Change of Registration

Registration Items:

Uniform Code of Social Credit: 913300007109593635

Name of Enterprise: Synwill Co., Ltd.

Location: Waisha Industrial Zone, Jiaojiang District, Taizhou city, Zhejiang Province

Legal Representative: Bao Rusheng Registered Capital: RMB 244,050,000.00 Type of Enterprise: Other Limited Liability Company (unlisted)

Registration Authority: Market Supervision Administration of Zhejiang Province

Term of Business; to long-term

Premiere Approval Date: December 04th, 1998 Approval Date: November 20th, 2019

Scope of Business: Design, production, marketing chemical products (excluding dangerous products), chemical intermediates, pesticide intermediates, pesticide synthesis, agrochemicals, pesticide formulations, mixed pesticide formulations, veterinary technical and formulations, fertilizers and agricultural equipments, import and export business (Details refer to 《Registration certificate of import and expert right of production enterprise)), chemical technical consultation, technical service, house rent,

corporation management consultant. (Do not carry out business activities for other projects which should be approved by law

until approved by the relevant department.)

137			Approval Date
12 Name of Enterprise	Zbejiang Hisun Chemical Co., Ltd.	Synwill Co., Ltd.	November 20 th , 2019
Scope of Business	(excluding dangerous products), chemical intermediates, pesticide intermediates, pesticide synthesis, agrochemicals, pesticide formulations, mixed pesticide formulations, veterinary technical	Design, production, marketing chemical products (excluding dangerous products), chemical intermediates, pesticide intermediates, pesticide synthesis, agrochemicals, pesticide formulations, mixed pesticide formulations, veterinary technical and formulations, fertilizers and agricultural equipments, import and export business (Details refer to	November 2011 2019

PATENT REEL: 059081 FRAME: 0838

Г	equipments, import and export business (Details	Registration certificate of import and export right of
Ì	refer to «Registration certificate of import and	production enterprise »), chemical technical consultation,
	export right of production enterprise)).	technical service, house rent,
ļ	(Do not carry out business activities for other	corporation management consultant.
	projects which should be approved by law until	(Do not carry out business activities for other projects which
	approved by the relevant department.)	should be approved by law until approved by the relevant
		department.)

Note: This information is for reference only and should not be used as a business certificate

(Special Seal for Enterprise File)

Market Supervision Administration of Zhejiang Province

Date Issued: November 22th, 2019





PATENT REEL: 059081 FRAME: 0839

变更登记情况

登记情况:

注册号/统一社会信用

代码: 913300007109593635

企业名称: 顺毅股份有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省台州市椒江区外沙工业区

法定代表人(负责人): 包如胜

企业类型: 其他股份有限公司(非上

市)

注册资本(资金数额): 24405 万人民币元

登记机关: 浙江省市场监督管理局

经营起始日期: 1998-12-04

经营献止日期: 长期

核准日期: 2019-11-20

经营范围: 化工产品(不含危险品)、化学中间体、农药中间体、合成农药、农用化学品、

经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)

 次数
 变更事项
 变更前内容
 变更后内容
 核准时间

 12
 名称变更
 浙江海正化工股份有限公司
 順級股份有限公司
 2019-11-20

12	经营范围变更	化工产品 (不含危险品)、化	化工产品 (不含危险品)、	2019-11-20
		学中间体、农药中间体、合成	化学中间体、农药中间体、	
		农药、农用化学品、农药制剂、	合成农药、农用化学品、农	
		复配农药制剂、兽药原料药及	药制剂、复配农药制剂、兽	
		制剂、肥料、农用机械产品的	药原料药及制剂、肥料、农	
		生产、开发、销售,经营进出	用机械产品的生产、开发、	
		口业务(范围详见《生产企业	销售,经营进出口业务(范	
		自营进出口权登记证书》)。	围详见《生产企业自营进出	
		(依法须经批准的项目, 经相	口权登记证书》),化工技术	
		关部门批准后方可开展经营	咨询、技术服务,房屋租赁,	
		活动)	企业管理咨询。(依法须经	
			批准的项目,经相关部门批	
			准后方可开展经营活动〉	

(本资料仅供参考,不得作为经营凭证.)



-1-

PATENT REEL: 059081 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 11/30/2021